adopted by the B and of Aldermen, December 5, 1883. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 8, 1883. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and Ihe is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant 
in favor of Captain Stephen P. Ryan, Treasurer Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G. S. N. Y., for the sum of 
one hundred and forty-six dollars ($146), in full payment of bill hereto annexed for music furnished 
on the 4th day of July, 1883, on the occasion of the escort of the Cadets of the Military Institute of 
Virginia, the amount to be charged to the appropriation "City Contingencies." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 5, 1883.